Transylvania (13-13,11-7 HCAC) -vs- Hanover (16-10,11-7 HCAC)
02/22/25 at John Collier Arena, Hanover, IN

Date: 02/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::een:dg;\%ce):Py47 Transylvania 31 33 64
Site: John Collier Arena, Hanover, IN Hanover 26 43 69
Referees: Scott West, James Pouncy, Joshua Koch
Transylvania 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Penn,Hunter * 36 5-11 0-1 1-3 4-9 13 4 4 3 2 0 11
12 Ressor,lan % 16 1-8 1-3 4-4 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 7
20 Napier,Colby * 30 3-12 0-4 0-0 4-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 6
05 Smith,Jaxon =3 22 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 6
03 Capps,Dakota * 20 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 3 1 1 2
01 Marshall,Drew 29 6-13 2-3 4-6 2-5 7 4 5 1 0 2 18
00 Rowe,Brandon 16 3-3 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
15 Stone,Sam 3 24 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 Stahlman,Zach 24 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 1 3
04 Walbert,].C. 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Godby,Ben 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11  Bibb,Justin 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Wilburn,Colby 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-66  6-22 10-17 15-25 40 21 16 12 4 4 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28 39.29 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 13-38 34.21 % 2-12 16.67 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 24-66 36.4 % 6-22 27.3 % 10-17 58.8 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0
Hanover 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Sater,Coleman * 38 5-8 0-0 8-11 2-10 12 2 0 1 1 0 18
14  Donoho,Michael o 28 5-7 1-2 7-8 2-8 10 3 1 0 1 0 18
35 Walls,CJ * 36 6-8 3-3 1-3 0-3 3 4 2 1 1 1 16
12  Miller,Luke & 36 2-12 1-8 3-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 8
01 Freeman,Cam * 30 2-8 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 3 3 1 3 4
11 Miller,Jack 8 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 1 3
15 Crim,Kyle 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
03 Herald,William 11 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
40  McNair,Malachi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-50 5-20 22-30 7-31 38 17 9 11 4 7 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26 34.62 % 3-11 27.27 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 12-24 50.00 % 2-9 22.22 % 17-22 77.27 %
Total 21-50 42.0 % 5-20 25.0% 22-30 73.3 %

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 11

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 5

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 13



VISITORS: Transylvania

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hanover

MISS LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NAPIER,COLBY
MISS LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RESSOR,IAN

GOOD FT by RESSOR,IAN
GOOD FT by RESSOR,IAN

MISS 3PTR by CAPPS,DAKOTA

MISS JUMPER by PENN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by PENN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by NAPIER,COLBY
MISS LAYUP by RESSOR,IAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RESSOR,IAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JAXON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER
FOUL by CAPPS,DAKOTA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA
SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON

SUB OUT by RESSOR,IAN

SUB IN by MARSHALL,DREW
SUB IN by WALBERT,J.C.

SUB IN by STAHLMAN,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by STAHLMAN,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAHLMAN,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by WALBERT,J.C.
REBOUND OFF by PENN,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by NAPIER,COLBY

FOUL by WALBERT,].C.

SUB OUT by PENN,HUNTER

19:52
19:52

19:42
19:42
19:42
19:40
19:23

18:59

18:49
18:42
18:37
18:17
17:58
17:58
17:51

17:33

17:13

16:47

16:38

16:11

15:41
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:34
15:18
15:04

1-0
2-0
2-3

2-5

2-7

2-9

2-12

V1
V2
H1

H3

H5

H7

BLOCK by FREEMAN,CAM

FOUL by FREEMAN,CAM

GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,CJ
ASSIST by FREEMAN,CAM

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN

MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DONOHO,MICHAEL

GOOD TIPIN by DONOHO,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN
GOOD LAYUP by SATER,COLEMAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLS,CJ

REBOUND DEF by DONOHO,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,CJ
ASSIST by DONOHO,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FREEMAN,CAM
FOUL by DONOHO,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,CAM

REBOUND DEF by DONOHO,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,CAM
SUB OUT by SATER,COLEMAN
SUB IN by CRIM,KYLE

SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALACHI



SUB IN by RESSOR,IAN

REBOUND DEF by RESSOR,IAN

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DREW
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,DREW

REBOUND DEF by WALBERT,J.C.
MISS 3PTR by RESSOR,IAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WALBERT,J.C.
SUB OUT by RESSOR,IAN
SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY
SUB IN by ROWE,BRANDON
SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON
SUB IN by PENN,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by STAHLMAN,ZACH
ASSIST by PENN,HUNTER
FOUL by SMITH,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DREW

MISS FT by ROWE,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by STAHLMAN,ZACH
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA
MISS FT by ROWE,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARSHALL,DREW

REBOUND DEF by CAPPS,DAKOTA

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,DREW
ASSIST by PENN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by ROWE,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by ROWE,BRANDON(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAPPS,DAKOTA

3-12
4-12
4-15

7-15

10-15

10-16

12-16

15-16

15-18

15-20

17-20

H9
H8
H11

H8

H5

H6

H4

H1

H3

H5

H3

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LUKE(in the paint)

FOUL by MCNAIR,MALACHI

GOOD 3PTR by DONOHO,MICHAEL
ASSIST by MILLER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by WALLS,C]

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LUKE
TURNOVER by MCNAIR,MALACHI

SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALACHI
SUB IN by SATER,COLEMAN

FOUL by DONOHO,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by DONOHO,MICHAEL
SUB IN by MILLER,JACK

GOOD FT by WALLS,CJ
MISS FT by WALLS,CJ

FOUL by SATER,COLEMAN

REBOUND DEF by CRIM,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by SATER,COLEMAN
MISS 3PTR by CRIM,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,LUKE

SUB OUT by MILLER,LUKE
SUB OUT by CRIM,KYLE

SUB IN by FREEMAN,CAM

SUB IN by HERALD,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by HERALD,WILLIAM
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JACK

GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,JACK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SATER,COLEMAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FREEMAN,CAM

TURNOVER by MILLER,JACK



STEAL by MARSHALL,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROWE,BRANDON
SUB IN by STAHLMAN,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
ASSIST by MARSHALL,DREW

STEAL by MARSHALL,DREW
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

FOUL by PENN,HUNTER

BLOCK by SMITH,JAXON
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DREW
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,DREW
FOUL by SMITH,JAXON

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON

SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY

TURNOVER by PENN,HUNTER

SUB OUT by PENN,HUNTER

SUB IN by STONE,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by STONE,SAM(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAPPS,DAKOTA

GOOD FT by STONE,SAM
FOUL by MARSHALL,DREW

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STONE,SAM
SUB IN by PENN,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)

FOUL by CAPPS,DAKOTA

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DREW

SUB IN by ROWE,BRANDON

TURNOVER by CAPPS,DAKOTA

BLOCK by CAPPS,DAKOTA

BLOCK by PENN,HUNTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

07:36
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:13

06:59
06:59
06:53

06:47
06:47
06:47
06:33
06:33

06:27
06:27
06:27
06:27

06:27
06:27
06:27
06:13
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:35

05:35
05:35
05:05
05:05

05:05
04:53

04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:22
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:47
03:47
03:30
03:30

03:19
03:19

03:17
03:17

20-20

20-21

22-21

23-21

23-22

25-22

25-23

25-24

H1

V1

V2

V1

V3

V2

V1

FOUL by MILLER,JACK

TURNOVER by WALLS,CJ]

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK
SUB OUT by WALLS,C]

SUB IN by MILLER,LUKE
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,LUKE(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER,JACK

MISS FT by MILLER,JACK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MILLER,JACK(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by MILLER,JACK

SUB OUT by MILLER,JACK
SUB IN by MCNAIR,MALACHI

FOUL by MCNAIR,MALACHI

MISS FT by SATER,COLEMAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by SATER,COLEMAN
REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN
TURNOVER by SATER,COLEMAN

SUB OUT by MCNAIR,MALACHI
SUB IN by WALLS,CJ

GOOD FT by SATER,COLEMAN

GOOD FT by SATER,COLEMAN

STEAL by HERALD,WILLIAM
MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,CAM
MISS 3PTR by HERALD,WILLIAM

REBOUND OFF by SATER,COLEMAN
TURNOVER by TEAM



SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 03:17

SUB IN by STONE,SAM 03:17
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,SAM(in the paint) 02:59 27-24 V3

02:59 FOUL by WALLS,CJ
MISS FT by STONE,SAM 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLS,CJ]
02:43 27-26 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,LUKE

MISS JUMPER by NAPIER,COLBY 02:30
= REBOUND DEF by HERALD,WILLIAM
02:14 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER =
MISS JUMPER by STONE,SAM(in the paint) 02:06
02:06 BLOCK by WALLS,CJ
REBOUND OFF by STONE,SAM --
MISS LAYUP by STONE,SAM(in the paint) 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HERALD,WILLIAM
01:49 MISS LAYUP by SATER,COLEMAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by PENN,HUNTER 01:49
REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER =
SUB OUT by STONE,SAM 01:46
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DREW 01:46
GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint) 01:26 29-26 V3
ASSIST by MARSHALL,DREW =
00:58 MISS JUMPER by SATER,COLEMAN
REBOUND DEF by STAHLMAN,ZACH =
MISS 3PTR by NAPIER,COLBY 00:41
REBOUND OFF by PENN,HUNTER o
TURNOVER by PENN,HUNTER 00:39
00:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:14 MISS 3PTR by HERALD,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER =
GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint) 00:01 31-26 V5
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH =

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Transylvania Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hanover
20:00 SUB OUT by HERALD,WILLIAM
20:00 SUB IN by DONOHO,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by ROWE,BRANDON 20:00
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DREW 20:00
SUB OUT by STAHLMAN,ZACH 20:00
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON 20:00
SUB IN by RESSOR,IAN 20:00
FOUL by CAPPS,DAKOTA 19:43
19:24 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RESSOR,IAN --
19:07 FOUL by WALLS,C]
TURNOVER by CAPPS,DAKOTA 19:02
19:02 STEAL by FREEMAN,CAM
18:55 31-28 V3 GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by CAPPS,DAKOTA 18:46
18:46 STEAL by FREEMAN,CAM
FOUL by CAPPS,DAKOTA 18:46
SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 18:46
SUB IN by STAHLMAN,ZACH 18:46
18:25 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RESSOR,IAN ==
GOOD 3PTR by RESSOR,IAN 18:09 34-28 V6
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH --



FOUL by STAHLMAN,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by NAPIER,COLBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER
MISS 3PTR by STAHLMAN,ZACH

FOUL by NAPIER,COLBY

SUB OUT by PENN,HUNTER
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DREW

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RESSOR,IAN

SUB IN by PENN,HUNTER

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DREW

MISS FT by MARSHALL,DREW

FOUL by NAPIER,COLBY

GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)

ASSIST by STAHLMAN,ZACH

MISS FT by PENN,HUNTER

STEAL by STAHLMAN,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NAPIER,COLBY
GOOD LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by MARSHALL,DREW

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON
ASSIST by MARSHALL,DREW

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,DREW

17:47
17:47
17:47
17:28

17:10

16:55
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:50
16:40
16:30
16:10
16:10
16:10
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:59
15:58
15:39
15:39
15:38
15:13
15:13
15:13
14:59
14:59
14:59
14:51
14:51
14:45

14:34

14:29

14:19
14:04
14:04
14:04
14:04
14:04
14:04
14:04
13:56
13:31

13:19

12:48

34-29
36-29

36-30

36-31
38-31
38-34

39-34

39-35
39-36
41-36

43-36

43-38
46-38

46-40

V5
V7

V6

V5
V7
V4

V5

V4
V3
V5

V7

V5
V8

V6

MISS FT by SATER,COLEMAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SATER,COLEMAN

MISS 3PTR by DONOHO,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by DONOHO,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by DONOHO,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by DONOHO,MICHAEL(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by WALLS,CJ]
ASSIST by FREEMAN,CAM
FOUL by WALLS,C]

SUB OUT by WALLS,CJ
SUB IN by MILLER,JACK

FOUL by DONOHO,MICHAEL
FOUL by MILLER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JACK

GOOD FT by DONOHO,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by DONOHO,MICHAEL

FOUL by FREEMAN,CAM

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN
TURNOVER by MILLER,JACK

REBOUND DEF by DONOHO,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JACK

REBOUND OFF by DONOHO,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by DONOHO,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,CAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,JACK

SUB OUT by MILLER,LUKE

SUB IN by HERALD,WILLIAM

SUB IN by CRIM,KYLE

SUB IN by WALLS,CJ

GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,CI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SATER,COLEMAN
ASSIST by CRIM,KYLE



MISS JUMPER by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DREW

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAXON
SUB OUT by STAHLMAN,ZACH
SUB IN by ROWE,BRANDON
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by CAPPS,DAKOTA
GOOD LAYUP by CAPPS,DAKOTA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROWE,BRANDON

FOUL by PENN,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,DREW
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,DREW
GOOD TIPIN by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by NAPIER,COLBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by PENN,HUNTER

FOUL by MARSHALL,DREW

SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY
SUB IN by RESSOR,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,DREW
FOUL by MARSHALL,DREW

TURNOVER by RESSOR,IAN

GOOD FT by RESSOR,IAN
GOOD FT by RESSOR,IAN

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by RESSOR,IAN

REBOUND OFF by PENN,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by RESSOR,IAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DREW

MISS LAYUP by PENN,HUNTER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PENN,HUNTER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by ROWE,BRANDON
ASSIST by PENN,HUNTER

46-42

48-42

48-44

48-45

50-45

52-45

52-46
54-46

55-46

55-47
55-48

59-50

59-52

V4

V6

V4

V3

V5

V7

V6
V8

V9

V8

V7

V5

V6
V7

V9

V7

REBOUND DEF by DONOHO,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by DONOHO,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,CJ]
MISS 3PTR by HERALD,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by HERALD,WILLIAM
SUB IN by MILLER,LUKE

TURNOVER by MILLER,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by SATER,COLEMAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRIM,KYLE

GOOD FT by SATER,COLEMAN

MISS LAYUP by SATER,COLEMAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by SATER,COLEMAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SATER,COLEMAN
FOUL by SATER,COLEMAN

SUB OUT by CRIM,KYLE

SUB IN by FREEMAN,CAM
GOOD FT by DONOHO,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by DONOHO,MICHAEL
STEAL by FREEMAN,CAM

GOOD LAYUP by DONOHO,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL by FREEMAN,CAM

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DONOHO,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,CJ(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by CAPPS,DAKOTA

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROWE,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by PENN,HUNTER
REBOUND OFF by ROWE,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by RESSOR,IAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DREW
SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA
SUB IN by STAHLMAN,ZACH
SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY

MISS FT by PENN,HUNTER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PENN,HUNTER
FOUL by STAHLMAN,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by PENN,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by NAPIER,COLBY

FOUL by ROWE,BRANDON

SUB OUT by ROWE,BRANDON
SUB IN by MARSHALL,DREW

MISS LAYUP by RESSOR,IAN(in the paint)

FOUL by PENN,HUNTER

TURNOVER by STAHLMAN,ZACH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by RESSOR,IAN
SUB IN by SMITH,JAXON
MISS FT by MARSHALL,DREW

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by NAPIER,COLBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NAPIER,COLBY
MISS LAYUP by NAPIER,COLBY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NAPIER,COLBY
MISS LAYUP by NAPIER,COLBY(in the paint)

MISS DUNK by MARSHALL,DREW(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JAXON
TURNOVER by SMITH,JAXON

04:05

60-52

60-53

60-54

60-55

60-56

60-58

60-61

V8

V7

V6

V5

V4

V2

H1

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,CJ
MISS LAYUP by WALLS,C](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LUKE

BLOCK by SATER,COLEMAN

FOUL by WALLS,C]

MISS FT by WALLS,CJ

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,LUKE

GOOD FT by MILLER,LUKE(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MILLER,LUKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN

GOOD FT by SATER,COLEMAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SATER,COLEMAN(fastbreak)

STEAL by WALLS,CJ
GOOD LAYUP by WALLS,CI(in the paint)
FOUL by FREEMAN,CAM

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,CAM

REBOUND DEF by DONOHO,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,LUKE

ASSIST by WALLS,CJ

REBOUND DEF by SATER,COLEMAN
TURNOVER by FREEMAN,CAM



SUB OUT by STAHLMAN,ZACH 01:36

SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY 01:36
SUB IN by ROWE,BRANDON 01:36
SUB IN by CAPPS,DAKOTA 01:36
01:19 60-63 H3 GOOD LAYUP by DONOHO,MICHAEL(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:13
SUB OUT by ROWE,BRANDON 01:13
SUB OUT by CAPPS,DAKOTA 01:13
SUB IN by STAHLMAN,ZACH 01:13
SUB IN by NAPIER,COLBY 01:13
MISS 3PTR by NAPIER,COLBY 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,CAM
00:38 60-65 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by SATER,COLEMAN(in the paint)

00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NAPIER,COLBY 00:29
00:29 BLOCK by DONOHO,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,DREW =
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by DONOHO,MICHAEL
FOUL by PENN,HUNTER 00:20
00:20 60-66 H6 GOOD FT by DONOHO,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
00:20 MISS FT by DONOHO,MICHAEL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DREW -
MISS 3PTR by STAHLMAN,ZACH 00:16
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:16 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,CAM
00:16 SUB IN by CRIM,KYLE
FOUL by MARSHALL,DREW 00:15
00:15 MISS FT by MILLER,LUKE(fastbreak)

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:15 60-67 H7 GOOD FT by MILLER,LUKE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAXON 00:07

REBOUND OFF by NAPIER,COLBY --

GOOD TIPIN by NAPIER,COLBY(in the paint) 00:06 62-67 H5
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:06

FOUL by SMITH,JAXON 00:05

00:05 62-68 H6 GOOD FT by CRIM,KYLE(fastbreak)
00:05 62-69 H 7 GOOD FT by CRIM,KYLE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PENN,HUNTER 00:05
SUB IN by GODBY,BEN 00:05
SUB OUT by STAHLMAN,ZACH 00:05
SUB OUT by NAPIER,COLBY 00:05
SUB IN by BIBB,JUSTIN 00:05
SUB IN by WILBURN,COLBY 00:05
SUB OUT by STAHLMAN,ZACH 00:05
SUB IN by ROWE,BRANDON 00:05
SUB OUT by ROWE,BRANDON 00:05
SUB IN by STAHLMAN,ZACH 00:05

GOOD DUNK by MARSHALL,DREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 64-69 H5



